Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO. 57/2022

Dated Kohima, the 1st June 2022

NO.NBE-50/Ex-Com(10)/2022-23 :: In partial modification of the Notification No. 56/2022 dated 31^{st} May 2022, the following information is hereby notified for all concerned:

- 1. The HSLC Compartmental Examination 2022 will be conducted from 27th June to 30th June, 2022. The routine will be made available in the Board's Portal www.nbsenl.edu.in.
- 2. Candidates who secured 'Needs Improvement' grades in 3 (three) or less subjects in the HSLC Examination 2022 are eligible to appear the Compartmental Examination. The examination fee is ₹ 450/- per subject.
- 3. Eligible candidates for Compartmental Examination are to fill up the Application Forms online through NBSE portal www.nbsenl.edu.in from 8th June to 15th June 2022.
- 4. After the online application is submitted, the student will get a message to give their examination fee to the respective school. The school will take the fees and verify the forms after paying their fee online.

The student shall also surrender their original Admit Card and Marksheet for onward submission to the Board. It should be submitted to the school/centre from where they have paid the fees.

- 5. The centres of examination will be allotted depending on the number of candidates.
- 6. A candidate who fails to qualify at the HSLC Compartmental Examination 2022 will have to appear in all subjects at the subsequent main Examination i.e. HSLC Examination 2023.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman Dated Kohima, the 1st June 2022

NO.NBE-50/Ex-Com(10)/2022-23/1169

- A. Copy for information and necessary action:
 - 1. All Heads of Registered Institution under NBSE.
 - 2. All Centre Superintendents of HSLC Examination 2022.

They are requested to inform their students about the content of this notification.

B. Copy for information:

- 1. The P.S. to the Advisor, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan, Kohima, Nagaland.
- 5. The Director, Higher Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 6. All the DEOs/Sr. SDEOs Nagaland.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman